Women Cell



Guru Jambheshwar University of Science & Technology, Hisar (Haryana) (Established by State Legislature Act 17 of 1995) NAAC 'A'' Grade Accredited State Govt. University

Dated: _	
No.:	

WOMEN STUDENT/ SCHOLAR ACHIEVER AWARDS

The Women Cell of the University is celebrating "Salam Nari Ko" International Women's Day. On this occasion, awards would be given to the women students and scholars in the categories mentioned below.

- A. Women Student Achiever's Award (UG level) -2
- B. Women Student Achiever's Award (PG level) -2
- C. Women Scholar Achiever's Award (Faculty of Engineering & Technology) -1
- D. Women Scholar Achiever's Award (Faculty of Environmental and Bio Sciences & Technology) -1
- E. Women Scholar Achiever's Award (Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences; Faculty of Religious Studies) -1
- F. Women Scholar Achiever's Award (Faculty of Medical Sciences) -1
- G. Women Scholar Achiever's Award (Faculty of Haryana School of Business) -1
- H. Women Scholar Achiever's Award (Faculty of Physical Sciences & Tech.) -1

All the Directors/Chairpersons/Incharges are requested to communicate and motivate the women students and scholars of their department to submit nominations in the above mentioned categories in the application form (maybe downloaded from the university website) forwarded by the chairman. The nominations, in case of UG/PG level, should include the achievements of the calendar year 2024 only. The nominations should be submitted in Room No. F-30, Haryana School of Business latest by 27 Feb. 2025.

> Prof. Deepa Mangala Chairperson, Women Cell

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information:

- 1. All the Directors/Chairpersons/Incharges of the University Teaching Departments,
- 2. OSD to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice Chancellor) GJUS&T, Hisar
- 3. Superintendent O/o the Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar) GJUS&T, Hisar